## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## January 16, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.10

Subject: Approval of Agreement between Pepperdine University and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: With oversight from the Davenport Institute at the Pepperdine School of Public Policy, Chabot College, in collaboration with City of Hayward staff, will design and deliver community workshops to develop a community vision for the Tennyson Corridor of the City of Hayward, CA.

Chabot College students working with Chabot's Student Initiative Center will develop community engagement workshops to engage a broad cross section of Tennyson Corridor residents and stakeholders in the visioning process in order to identify community needs and desires for the Corridor. This input will support the development of the City of Hayward's Vision Plan for the Tennyson Corridor. Funds support payment to students for designing, organizing and conducting stakeholder meetings and community events.

Funding will be in the amount of \$30,000 for the period of January 22, 2018 through September 30, 2018. Payments to Chabot will be split into two payments as detailed in the agreement.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement between Pepperdine University and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College in the amount of \$30,000 for the period of January 22, 2018 through September 30, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Approved: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED